
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 10-02-2026

Registrar Court No. 1
MS. SUJATA SINGH, REGISTRAR

(TIME : 10:30 AM)
MISCELLANEOUS HEARING

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1 SLP(C) No.
2334-2335/2026
XI-B

BELWIN RAJ AND ANR. MANU KRISHNAN G

Versus
KUMUDAM AND ORS.
IA No. 333777/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

2 C.A. No. 11981/2018
IV

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY (GMADA)

CHRITARTH PALLI [P-1]

Versus
HARI OM AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK

[R-6], [R-7], [R-9], RANJEETA
ROHATGI [R-14]

3 Crl.A. No. 4559/2025
II

MD. SAIFUDDIN AHMED @ SAHIL ABHISHEK MANCHANDA
[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. DIKSHA RAI [R-1], KAUSHIK

CHOUDHURY [R-2]
IA No. 135042/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 135040/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

4 SLP(C) No. 20646/2022
XV

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. ABHAY KUMAR

Versus
RANJIT KUMAR SAHA AND ORS. RITWIK PARIKH [R-2], [R-3]

 4.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 20849/2022
XV

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. ABHAY KUMAR

Versus
PRANJIT SAIKIA
FOR

5 SLP(C) No.
10558-10560/2023
XVI

BIHAR ENGINEERING SERVICE ASSOCIATION SMARHAR SINGH

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 10-02-2026
Registrar Court No. 1

SUBORDINATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION BIHAR
AND ORS.

YADAV NARENDER SINGH
[R-1], MANISH KUMAR [R-6],
SAMIR ALI KHAN [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
DHEERAJ P DEO [R-17],
[R-18], [R-19],
a [R-23], [R-24], [R-27],
[R-28], [R-29]
GOPAL SINGH [IMPL]

6 Diary No. 19308-2023
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY

Versus
PRAKASH CHANDRA PRADHAN
[ONLY Diary Nos. 19518/2023 ,19527/2023,
19310/2023 and 19523/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM]

 6.1 Connected
Diary No. 19310-2023
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY

Versus
SARAT CHANDRA BEHERA SIDDHARTH JAIN [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.194129/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.194128/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

 6.2 Connected
Diary No. 19518-2023
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY

Versus
RASHMI MOHAPATRA AND ANR.
IA
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 271302/2024
IA No. 271302/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

 6.3 Connected
Diary No. 19523-2023
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY

Versus
CHITTARANJAN BEHERA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.192968/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.192970/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

 6.4 Connected
Diary No. 19527-2023
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY

Versus
RAMESH CHANDRA MALLIK AND ANR.
FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
271299/2024
IA No. 271299/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION

7 SLP(C) No. 23702/2023
XII

P. MALCOM P. S. SUDHEER

Versus
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CARMEL SHANTHA AND ORS. R. AYYAM PERUMAL [R-1],
ANNE MATHEW [R-5],
SHRUTI JOSE [R-6], [R-8]

8 Diary No. 43125-2023
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SHARMILA UPADHYAY

Versus
BINDUREKHA RATH AND ORS. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

[R-1]

 8.1 Connected
Diary No. 62360-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SHARMILA UPADHYAY

Versus
JAYANTI BAITHALU AND ORS.
IA No. 329009/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

9 Diary No. 10117-2024
III-B

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
LATABEN DASHRATH PATEL AND ANR.
[ONLY SLP(C) DIARY NOs.9927 OF 2024 IS
LISTED]
IA No. 70458/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 70460/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 9.1 Connected
Diary No. 9927-2024
XII-A

THE ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S. NEXUS FEEDS LTD.
IA No. 76896/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 76897/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

10 SLP(C) No. 28065/2024
IV-C

BADRI AVINASH SHARMA

Versus
NASEEM ALI AND ORS.

11 MA 331/2025 in
SLP(Crl) No. 3787/2024
II-C

T R VIJAYARAMAN P. V. YOGESWARAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

[R-1]
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 3787/2024,
[ ONLY MA NO. 1753-1756/2025 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM ]

 11.1 Connected
MA 1753-1756/2025 in
SLP(Crl) No.
14241-14244/2024
II-C

C. SANKARANARAYANAN ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE
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IN SLP(Crl) No. - 14241/2024, IN SLP(Crl) No. -
14242/2024, IN SLP(Crl) No. - 14243/2024, IN
SLP(Crl) No. - 14244/2024,

12 SLP(C) No. 1408/2025
IV-A

PARVIN MANSUR DEVALAPUR AND ORS. RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
BELGAUM URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
BELGAUM AND ANR.

MAHESH THAKUR [R-1],
[R-2]

[Only SLP no. 20741/2025, 16283/2025 &
8253/2025 are listed under this item]

 12.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8253/2025
IV-A

ABEEDA RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND
ORS.
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 65061/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
65063/2025
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 238025/2025
IA No. 65061/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 65063/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 12.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16283/2025
IV-A

PARVATI AND ORS. RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER
BELAGAVI URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FOR

 12.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 20741/2025
IV-A

SHAKEEL AND ORS. SAA CHAMBERS

Versus
THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER
BELAGAVI URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND
ANR.

13 SLP(C) No.
31224-31225/2025
IV-A

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
K. GOPALARAJU AND ORS.

14 C.A. No. 329-331/2026
XVII-A

C.C. - JAMNAGAR (PREV) GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus
ALANG AUTO GENERAL ENGG CO PVT LTD

15 SLP(C) No. 38389/2025
XII

KALIAMURTHI AND ANR. G. BALAJI

Versus
DHANABHAKIYAM AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
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16 SLP(C) No. 22377/2025
XI-A

GOPAL KRISHNA DAS SHUBHRANSHU PADHI

Versus
TRUPTI MISHRA

17 SLP(C) No. 24622/2025
IV-D

ARADHNA JAIN MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR

Versus
DINESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORS. R. C. KAUSHIK [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-6], [R-7], DISHA
SINGH [R-24], [R-25], [R-26],
[R-27]

IA No. 248191/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

18 SLP(C) No.
29859-29860/2025
XI-B

MULLACHETTA JAFFER AND ORS. ABDULLA NASEEH V.T.

Versus
M. C. MUTHUKOYA AND ORS. P. S. SUDHEER [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

19 SLP(C) No.
27299-27300/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. ABHA SHARMA

Versus
KARAMJEET KAUR AABHAS KSHETARPAL

[CAVEAT]

 19.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 34802/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
RAVINDER SINGH AND ORS.

 19.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 36892/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
AMANDEEP SINGH AND ORS.

 19.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 36895/2025
IV-D

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD AND
ORS.

KARAN SHARMA

Versus
SANDEEP KUMAR

 19.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 71/2026
IV-B

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD AND
ANR.

KARAN SHARMA

Versus
SANDEEP SINGH KAURA

 19.5 Connected
SLP(C) No. 33742/2025
IV-D

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD AND
ORS.

KARAN SHARMA

Versus
JAGJEET SINGH

 19.6 Connected
SLP(C) No. 36902/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA
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Versus
SUKHDEV SINGH AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 19.7 Connected
SLP(C) No. 33741/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
ANOOP SINGH AND ORS.

 19.8 Connected
SLP(C) No. 34805/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
DHEERAJ KHURANA AND ORS.

 19.9 Connected
SLP(C) No. 33735/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
GURVINDER PAL SINGH AND ORS.

 19.1
0

Connected
SLP(C) No. 46/2026
IV-B

PREM CHAND AND ORS. SAURABH SHARMA

Versus
JAGMAL SINGH AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 330076/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 19.1
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 33743/2025
IV-D

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD KARAN SHARMA

Versus
GAGANDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

 19.1
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 36896/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
TALWINDER SINGH BUTTER AND ORS.

 19.1
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 33738/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
GURNAM SINGH

 19.1
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 36894/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
SUKHDEV RAJ
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 19.1
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 73/2026
IV-B

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD KARAN SHARMA

Versus
RAJINDER KUMAR AND ORS.
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 19.1
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 36900/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
AMANDEEP AND ORS.

 19.1
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 33740/2025
IV-D

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD KARAN SHARMA

Versus
DEEPAL AND ORS.

 19.1
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 74/2026
IV-B

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
HARVINDER SINGH AND ANR.

 19.1
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 34804/2025
IV-D

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD KARAN SHARMA

Versus
HARBANS LAL AND ORS.

 19.2
0

Connected
SLP(C) No. 36903/2025
IV-D

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
JATINDER KAPOOR AND ORS.

 19.2
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 72/2026
IV-B

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, KARAN SHARMA

Versus
KULDEEP SINGH AND ORS.

 19.2
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 36890/2025
IV-D

PUNJAB SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION
BOARD

KARAN SHARMA

Versus
KAMAL KRISHAN, AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 19.2
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 55/2026
IV-B

SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD AND
ANR.

KARAN SHARMA

Versus
SUKHCHAIN SINGH

 19.2
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3337/2026
IV-B

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
NIRVAIR SINGH AND ANR.

 19.2
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3338/2026
IV-B

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA

Versus
SILVI

20 Diary No. 46921-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY
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Versus
ASHOK KUMAR HUF

 20.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 30618/2025
IV-D

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RAVINDER MEHAN

 20.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28857/2025
IV-D

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S CREATIVE CABLE NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

 20.3 Connected
Diary No. 48572-2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SURJIT KUMAR GARG

 20.4 Connected
Diary No. 48935-2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
JAI KUMAR

 20.5 Connected
Diary No. 32605-2025
IV-D

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 2

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SARABJIT SINGH

 20.6 Connected
SLP(C) No. 31648/2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
AJAY GUPTA

 20.7 Connected
Diary No. 45318-2025
XII-A

ASSESSMENT UNIT, NATIONAL FACELESS
ASSESSMENT CENTRE AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KANNAN GOVINDARAJAN

 20.8 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28851/2025
IV-D

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ZORA SINGH

 20.9 Connected
Diary No. 46119-2025
XII-A

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RAMA KRISHNA GORIPARTHI VENKATA

 20.1
0

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28884/2025
IV-D

PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX NWR
AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GURDIAL SINGH
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 20.1
1

Connected
Diary No. 47018-2025
XII-A

ASSESSMENT UNIT NATIONAL FACELESS
ASSESSMENT CENTRE AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ARUNA DEVI VANCHA

 20.1
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 29025/2025
IV-D

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PRITI SINGLA

 20.1
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 29023/2025
IV-D

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DEEPAK DHALL

 20.1
4

Connected
Diary No. 48887-2025
IX-A

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
LAKME LEVER PVT. LTD.

21 T.P.(C) No. 2560/2025
XVI-A

ANKHI ROY SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE

Versus
BHASKAR CHANDRA ROY

22 SLP(Crl) No.
16789/2025
(SCLSC) II-A

CHANDAN SAH S/O LATE MADAN SAH RAMAKRISHNAN S

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

23 SLP(Crl) No.
15472/2025
II-A

INDU BALA VERMA AND ORS. SMARHAR SINGH

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. AZMAT HAYAT AMANULLAH

[R-1]

24 SLP(Crl) No.
16410/2025
II-A

MD. FAIZI AHMAD ASHISH PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH [R-1]

25 SLP(C) No. 30065/2025
XII-A

LAIQ HUSSAIN KHAN SOMANATHA PADHAN

Versus
MOHD. HAFEEZ AND ORS.

26 SLP(C) No. 27294/2025
IX-A

SANDIP BABAN BANGAR SAGAR PAHUNE PATIL

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

27 SLP(Crl) No.
15797/2025
II-D

TARUN JAIN UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
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STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[R-1]

28 SLP(C) No.
29132-29133/2025
XII-A

BOMMI NARASIMHA SANKEERTH REDDY VERITAS LEGIS

Versus
NEELIMA VANGURU GUNTUR PRABHAKAR [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

29 SLP(C) No.
33540-33541/2025
IV-C

PRIYANKA MANISH TIWARI

Versus
ANOOP SINGH TOMAR

30 SLP(C) No.
36481-36482/2025
XI

UTTAR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE AND
ANR.

DIVYA ANAND

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ORS. VIDHI INTERNATIONAL

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 296711/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 296712/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 30.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 36483/2025
XI

UTTAR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE AND
ANR.

DIVYA ANAND

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ORS. VIDHI INTERNATIONAL

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 293034/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 293032/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

31 SLP(Crl) No.
18982/2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
K N RANGASWAMY

32 SLP(C) No. 31445/2025
XII-A

MANCHU MOHAN BABU @ BHAKTHAVATHSALAM
NAIDU

AMIT PAI

Versus
MEDASANI ANANDA NAIDU AND ORS. CHRISTI JAIN [CAVEAT]

33 SLP(C) No. 38541/2025
XII

T. BALASUBRAMANIAN M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
C. THANGA PANDIAN AND ORS.
IA No. 7065/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES

 33.1 Connected
SLP(C) No.
38542-38543/2025
XII

T.VIJAYALAKSHMI GEETHA KOVILAN

Versus
T. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS. G. BALAJI [R-2]
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34 T.P.(C) No. 371/2026
XVI-A

RANJANA YADAV VARINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
BRIJPAL SINGH YADAV
IA No. 38051/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

35 Diary No. 62287-2025
XII

TAMILARASI AND ORS. LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.

Versus
DEVI AND ANR.

36 SLP(C) No. 35779/2025
IV-C

M/S DHAIRYA ENTERPRISES KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

37 T.P.(Crl.) No.
1173/2025
XVI-A

POONAM VERMA MOHD. FAISAL

Versus
VIKASH VERMA AND ORS.

 37.1 Connected
T.P.(C) No. 3648/2025
XVI-A

POONAM VERMA MOHD. FAISAL

Versus
VIKASH VERMA

38 SLP(C) No. 36950/2025
III-B

SUMIBEN JAGDISHBHAI MALI EJAZ MAQBOOL

Versus
JAGDISHBHAI MOHANBHAI VAGHARI MALI AND
ANR.

39 SLP(C) No. 38687/2025
III-B

PATEL JADAVBHAI KUVARJIBHAI HEMAL KIRITKUMAR SHETH

Versus
THE ENGINEER POWERGRID KHAVDA IIB
TRANSMISSION LTD. AND ORS.

SOMESH CHANDRA JHA
[CAVEAT]

40 SLP(Crl) No.
618-619/2026
II-C

NARENDRA KUMAR MOTWNI AAYUSHMAAN VATSYAYANA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

NEW DELHI
07-02-2026 12:08:15   

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR   
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DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 10-02-2026
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SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN, REGISTRAR

(TIME : 10:30 AM)
MISCELLANEOUS HEARING

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1 C.A. No. 8362/2024
III

BANK NOTE PRESS DEWAS AND ANR. ASTHA TYAGI [P-1]

Versus
HARUN RAJA HABIB BHAI AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL [R-1]
For FDR renewal

2 SLP(C) No. 3183/2026
IX

JANICE SMITH ANIMAL WELFARE TRUST VERMA ASHISHKUMAR
MADANPRASAD

Versus
PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.
IA No. 23293/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

3 SLP(C) No.
2330-2331/2026
XI-B

KANAKAM K K AND ORS. TOM JOSEPH

Versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

4 SLP(C) No. 2326/2026
XI-B

PHILOMINA AND ORS. TOM JOSEPH

Versus
PETER

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

5 C.A. No. 12497/2017
XII-B

K.P. SHANMUGASUNDARAM SAJAL JAIN [P-1]

Versus
K.P. PALANISAMY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND ORS. A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

[R-16], ANISH R. SHAH
[R-11] [PR], [R-12] [PR],
[R-13] [PR]

6 Crl.A. No. 3473/2023
(SCLSC) II-A

SANJAY MANOHAR KAPSE K. SARADA DEVI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE [R-1]
IA No. 81947/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

7 Crl.A. No. 4014/2025
II

KEHARI SINGH AND ANR. SADASHIV

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH RUCHIRA GOEL [R-1]
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IA No. 190903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

8 C.A. No. 12475/2024
III-A

SM MILKOSE LIMITED AVINASH SHARMA

Versus
SANJAY KUMAR NAGALIA AJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

[CAVEAT]
IA No.163378/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

9 Crl.A. No. 5659/2024
II-A

SK. MUZZAFARPASHA SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR

Versus
SK. JAFARPASHA AND ANR. VATSALYA VIGYA , AADITYA

ANIRUDDHA PANDE [R-2]
IA No. 245407/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 245408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

10 Crl.A. No.
5021-5023/2025
II-D

STATE OF KERALA C. K. SASI

Versus
KUNIYIL SHANOOB AND ANR. BHUSHAN MAHENDRA OZA

[R-1], [R-2], A S PUNDIR &
CO [R-3], ALPANA SHARMA
[R-4], [R-7], SUBODH S.
PATIL [R-5], [R-5]

IA No.102474/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.102478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
ONLY CRL. APPEAL NOS.
5024-5026 OF 2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM

 10.1 Connected
Crl.A. No.
5024-5026/2025
II-D

JAYARAJAN P P. S. SUDHEER

Versus
KADICHERY AJI @AJITH KUMAR AND ORS. C. K. SASI [R-4]
IA No.114483/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.114485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

11 C.A. No. 14192/2025
XVII-B

VENUS PETROCHEMICALS (BOMBAY) PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS.

SUHAAS RATNA JOSHI ,
PETITIONER-IN-PERSON
[P-3]

Versus
SUNIL M. THAKKAR AND ORS. KUNAL CHEEMA [CAVEAT],

[R-1], CHIRAG M. SHROFF
[R-3]

IA No. 5129/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES

12 T.P.(Crl.) No.
1027/2024
II-B

NEETU NEELAM SINGH

Versus
SHEELA DEVI AND ORS. SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE

[R-1]
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13 Diary No. 1275-2025
III-B

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SOMESHWAR DARSHAN CO.OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LIMITED
Only the SLP (C) Diary Nos. 38021, 40320, 59723
of 2025 are listed under this item.

 13.1 Connected
Diary No. 38021-2025
XII

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ( BENAMI
PROHIBITION ) AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S. MARGE LIMITED
IA No. 198145/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

 13.2 Connected
Diary No. 40320-2025
XII

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(BENAMI PROHIBITION) AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S MARG LTD.
IA No. 220048/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

 13.3 Connected
Diary No. 59723-2025
XII

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S BAY INFRADEVELOPERS PVT. LTD
IA No. 283590/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

14 SLP(C) No. 33642/2025
XII

M/S PONDICHERRY OXY ACETYLENE PRIVATE
LIMITED

S. GOWTHAMAN

Versus
M/S RELIGARE FINVEST LIMITED AND ORS.

15 C.A. No.
12289-12290/2025
XVII

M/S VIPUL LOGISTICS AND WAREHOUSING PVT.
LTD

VIJAY KASANA

Versus
THE CUSTODIAN SPECIAL COURT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR TEWARI

[R-1], KANISHK KHETAN
[R-3]

16 SLP(C) No. 18371/2025
XV

FARMAN ALI AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
NURUL ISLAM AND ORS. LINTO K.B. [R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

17 SLP(C) No. 17434/2025
XI-A

BHOLESWAR SAHOO AND ORS. BHUSHAN MAHENDRA OZA

Versus
DILLIP KUMAR TRIPATHY AND ANR. AMIT KUMAR SINGH [R-2]

18 C.A. No. 13633/2025
XVII-A

PAWAN STHAPAK AND ANR. DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
RAJNI SAIGAL @ RAJNI SEHGAL RAJNI KUMAR AND
ORS.

PREM PRAKASH [R-1]

19 SLP(C) No. 23001/2025
IV-C

VINOD KURMI VISHAL ARUN MISHRA
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Versus
ASHOK KUMAR PATEL AND ORS.

20 T.P.(C) No. 2031/2025
IV-C

SAROJ RITESH PATIL

Versus
MANOJ KUMAR MORAIYA
IA No. 177767/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 177768/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

21 Diary No. 35032-2025
IV-A

GHUDUMA MANJU JETLEY

Versus
BALIRAM AND ORS.
IN D No. - 60503/2024,

22 SLP(C) No. 22434/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MLBC HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
IRANNAGOUDA ALIAS VEERANAGOUDA AND ORS.

 22.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22437/2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
DEVARADDI AND ORS. NAVEEN SHARMA [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 22.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22457/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
SHIVAJI AND ANR.

 22.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22438/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MLBCC HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
MAHANTESH LINGANGAOUDA URF VIJAYAKUMAR
PATIL URF INAMADAR AND ANR.

ARJUN KRISHNAN [R-1]

 22.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22456/2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
NINGAPPA AND ORS.

 22.5 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22458/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER

HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
FAKIRAPPA GADIGEPPA TAHRIHAL AND ANR.

23 SLP(C) No. 24567/2025
IV-A

THE CHIEF ENGINEER KNNL AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
MALLAPPA AND ORS.
Only SLP(C) Nos. 24597, 24600, 24596, 24595,
24579, 24578, 24574, 24570, 24585, 24592,
24572 and 24573/2025 are listed
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 23.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24579/2025
IV-A

THE KARANATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
BHIMAPPA LANKEPPA GHORBAL AND ANR.

 23.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24578/2025
IV-A

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, AND ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

D. L. CHIDANANDA

Versus
HANUMAPPA AND ANR.

 23.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24597/2025
IV-A

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER AND ANR.

D. L. CHIDANANDA

Versus
DEVAMMA

 23.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24600/2025
IV-A

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ASSISTANT
COMMISSIONER AND ANR.

D. L. CHIDANANDA

Versus
DURGAPPA

 23.5 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24596/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KARNATAKA
NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD

HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
DEMANAIK NAYAKAPPA PATIL AND ORS.

 23.6 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24574/2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
BHIMAPPA NINGAPPA MIKALI AND ANR.

 23.7 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24570/2025
IV-A

KARNTAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
GEETA BOGAPPA DESAI AND ORS.

 23.8 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24585/2025
IV-A

THE CHIEF ENGINEER KNNL AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
RATNABAI AND ORS.

 23.9 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24592/2025
IV-A

THE CHIEF ENGINEER KNNL AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
MOULASAB AND ORS.

 23.1
0

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24572/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KARNATAKA
NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD

HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
SUNIL DILIP KAKOD AND ANR.
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 23.1
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24595/2025
IV-A

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, KNNL AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
BHIMASHA AND ORS.

 23.1
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24573/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KNNL AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
KALAVATI AND ORS.

24 T.P.(C) No. 2500/2025
XVI-A

AASHIMA JAIN UMESH DUBEY

Versus
AKSHAY JOSHI

25 SLP(C) No. 23808/2025
XII

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CHENNAI PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
ALANKRIT VALLABH ARORA AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT],

M. VENMANI [R-2], ADITYA
VERMA [R-3]

26 T.P.(C) No. 2489/2025
XVI-A

EKTA SUSHIL BALWADA

Versus
AASHU SHARMA

27 T.P.(C) No. 2563/2025
XV

EKTA SUSHIL BALWADA

Versus
AASHU SHARMA

28 T.P.(C) No. 2967/2025
XVI-A

NIDHI SHARMA MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
YOGENDRA SHARMA

29 SLP(Crl) No.
17049/2025
II-B

TUSHAR KUMAR AND ANR. M/S RAVI CHANDRA
PRAKASH & CO.

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
ONLY SLP (CRL.) NO. 17144/2025 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM

 29.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
17144/2025
II-B

TUSHAR KUMAR AND ANR. M/S RAVI CHANDRA
PRAKASH & CO.

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]

30 SLP(C) No. 30614/2025
XVI

TIRUMALA STOCK BROKING PVT. LTD. AND ORS. DIVAKAR KUMAR

Versus
SAJJAN BAGARIA AND ANR.
FOR ADMISSION

31 SLP(C) No. 38320/2025
IV-D

VINAY SETIA AKSHAY BHANDARI
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Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
I.A. NO.3365-2026 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES IS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 3365/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES

32 SLP(C) No.
31950-31951/2025
IV-D

DEEPSHIKHA AJAY AMRITRAJ

Versus
VIKAS

33 SLP(C) No. 35577/2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
OM PRAKASH

34 SLP(C) No. 3836/2026
IV-C

MEERA SHUKLA AND ANR. SYLONA MOHAPATRA

Versus
SUNITA SHARMA AND ORS.

 34.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 3837/2026
IV-C

RAM MAHESH SINGH SYLONA MOHAPATRA

Versus
SMT. SUNITA SHARMA AND ORS. GUNJAN SINHA JAIN

[CAVEAT]
FOR

35 SLP(C) No. 31497/2025
XII

STATE HEAD OFFICER AND ANR. SHILP VINOD

Versus
MARY AMUTHA AND ORS.

36 SLP(C) No. 31873/2025
XII

GOLDEN EDUCATION TRUST RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
ESAKKIAMMAL AND ORS.

 36.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 32269/2025
XII

GOLDEN EDUCATIONAL TRUST AND ORS. RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

37 SLP(Crl) No.
17959/2025
II-C

GAJULA MOHAN PRATHVI RAJ CHAUHAN

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR. ANKITA SHARMA [R-1]

38 Diary No. 62982-2025
XV

RAJESH CHANDRA JAIN AND ANR. RUCHIKA RATHI

Versus
BHOODHARA VENTURES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

39 SLP(C) No. 4091/2026
XV

ROHIT TETARWAL SUMIT TETERRWAL
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Versus
HEMA PUSHPA SHARMA AND ORS. GOPAL SINGH [R-3]

PEREMPTORY ORDER CASES

40 Crl.A. No.
3393-3395/2025
II-A

BHASKAR VITHALRAO KAMBLE H. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Versus
SUBHASH AND ANR. VAIRAWAN A.S [R-1],

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE [R-2],
DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES [R-3],
BHAVANA DUHOON [R-4]
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